

Freedom Of Information Request

1. Please provide the total number of whistleblowing concerns received between 01/03/2019 and 31/08/2019 by Northern Health and Social Care Trust?

Answer = 8

2. Please provide the total number of whistleblowing concerns received between 01/03/2020 and 31/08/2020 by Northern Health and Social Care Trust?

Answer = 4

3. Please provide the following information for each whistleblowing concern received by Northern Health and Social Care Trust between 01/03/2020 and 31/08/2020:-

- a) A brief summary of the whistleblowing concern
- b) Whether any action taken following the concern, and if so, a brief description of action taken
- c) If the person provided the information anonymously (i.e. they did not provide you with their name and / or contact details) please indicate this.

	Brief summary of whistleblowing concern	Whether any action taken and if so brief description of action taken	Did the person provide the information anonymously
1	Concern raised regarding conduct of staff and patient care and safety at an Independent Sector provider	Not a Whistleblowing concern, as 3 rd party organisation. Taken forward by Trust Contracts department	Yes via Patient Client Council
2	Concern raised that Social Worker was heard discussing a family in not a nice manner	Not a Whistleblowing Concern as raised by Service User. Signposted to Trust Complaints process	Yes
3	Concern raised regarding manager conduct	Ongoing Employee Relations issue therefore not appropriate to progress through Whistleblowing Policy	No
4	Concern raised by member of Trust staff regarding misconduct in research project	Currently under investigation	No